



## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/MRN.5/2021

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Monuj Kumar Medhi

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Morigaon Division

Date of order : 15.11.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 15.11.2021

- 1. In continuation of the Commission's earlier order dated 15.9.2021 wherein the petitioner was asked to submit an explanation why he should not be debarred from seeking information under RTI Act.
- 2. In reply to the above the petitioner had submitted a letter which is received by the Commission on 21.10.2021, wherein he has stated that he has received the information but he has not replied specifically to the Commission's earlier order dated 15.9.2021.
- 3. In light of the above, the Commission orders to debar him from filing second appeal petitions for three (3) months.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/ MRN.5/2021

Dtd. 15.11.2021

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation, Morigaon, PIN-782105 for information.
- 2. Sri Monuj Kumar Medhi, Vill & PO- Charaibahi, Dist- Morigaon, PIN-782106 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission